

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3069/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 21/02/2006 in CRLA No. 3413/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

IRFAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,stay,and appln.for  
treating the case in hand as statutory appeal and bail)

Date: 17/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as we  
ll as on the

application for bail.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

[ Madhu Saxena ]

Court Master