

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3069/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2006 in CRLA No. 3413/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

IRFAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, bail, stay and treating SLP as a petition  
of appeal)

Date: 12/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for any party.

Though order to issue notice was passed in July,  
2006, but unfortunately, notices were issued only in  
the month of August, 2006. Await Service of notice.

To be listed on 25th September, 2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar