

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3069/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 21/02/2006 in CRLA No.3413/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

IRFAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and treating the case in hand as statutory  
appeal and for keeping surrender proof of the petitioner on record and  
directions)

Date: 20/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office is directed to issue another reminder by D.O.  
letter to the concerned District and Sessions Judge to  
comply with the earlier order and submit report before 13th  
March, 2007.

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. without  
process and spare copies of the SLP to the respondent.

List the matter on 13th March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar